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The Mediterranean Advisory Council
Co-founded by the 

European Union

The role of MEDAC includes the preparation of advice on fisheries management

focused on sustainability, in support of the fisheries sector in the Med, to be submitted

to the Member States and the European institutions; MEDAC also proposes technical
solutions and suggestions, related to joint recommendations too (ex. Art. 18 Reg.1380 /

2013) at the request of the Member States.

…And 

Others…



The Mediterranean Advisory Council

For further info – www.med-ac.eu
LINK to the videos in Six working languages

English, Croatian, Greek, French, Spanish, Italian.   

http://www.med-ac.eu/
http://www.med-ac.eu/
http://www.med-ac.eu/
https://youtu.be/fAheJcgMjm4?si=PKgb0WUSNtqNiVr
https://youtu.be/lP6LGp-7HGE?si=2eB9mtP0VcNu5i-e
https://youtu.be/PIrGg7orJxc?si=65uOrjhzfTTkvTGU
https://youtu.be/48c8p_LQW6A?si=Xp6X1dbaHFlILeng
https://youtu.be/RFXCYI_GSkY?si=xKoi7mIDZuRXvc0b
https://youtu.be/F9XDzhrK9Fc?si=sn82y2xmD8Q2oGzE


MEDAC MAIN TOPICS 2020 - 2024 
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MAIN TOPICS ADDRESSED IN 

THE MEDAC CONTRIBUTIONS
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 ADVICE LETTERS

CONTRI

BUTIONS

Action Plan to conserve 

fisheries resources and 

protect marine ecosystems

18/2022

32/2023
151/2023

212/2021 

Consulta

tion

Discard Management 

Plans/Landing obligation 
108/2022

21/2020 

54/2023

123/2024 

Question

naire

Ecosystem approach 66/2023

INTERAC 

LETTER

101/2024

EMFF - EMFAF 143/2020

79/2024 

Consulta

tion

Farm to Fork 110/2020

Fishing opportunities

200/2020

186/2022 

338/2022 

122/2023 

147/2024

109/2023

81/2024 

Consulta

tion
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MAIN TOPICS ADDRESSED IN 

THE MEDAC CONTRIBUTIONS
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 ADVICE LETTERS

CONTRI

BUTIONS

Future CFP 142/2021

115/2021

INTERAC 

LETTERS:

64/2022

20/2023

259/2023

69/2022 

148/2024

Consulta

tions

Green deal 

(ETP – climate change - 

OECMs)

70/2021

336/2022

49/2023.

111/2024

103/2023

INTERAC 

REQUEST

235/2024

INTERAC 

ADVICE:

178/2020 

351/2020

INTERAC 

PUBLIC 

INITIATIVE 

147/2021

Highly Migratory species & 

ICCAT related issues
105/2022 

321/2022

INTERAC 

LETTER 

208/2021

MEDAC 

238/2024

INTERAC 

ADVICE: 

145/2021

Marine Spatial Planning 113/2024

130/2024 

Consulta

tion

MSEs
321/2022

73/2023
29/2024

MEDAC MAIN TOPICS 2020 - 2024 
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MAIN TOPICS ADDRESSED IN 

THE MEDAC CONTRIBUTIONS
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 ADVICE LETTERS

CONTRI

BUTIONS

MultiAnnual Management 

Plans and regionalization

117/2020
204/2020
207/2020 
74/2022 
103/2022 
318/2022 
13/2023 
48/2023 
267/2023 
74/2024 
97/2024 
108/2024

203/2020

268/2020

249/2023

29/2024 

Non indigenous species
238/2020

69/2023 

99/2024

Recreational fisheries
62/2020 

39/2022 

65/2024

Regulation on technical 

measures
60/2020 

251/2024
234/2024

INTERAC 

ADVICE 

50/2021 
Question.

MEDAC MAIN TOPICS 2020 - 2024 
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MAIN TOPICS ADDRESSED IN 

THE MEDAC CONTRIBUTIONS
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 ADVICE LETTERS

CONTRI

BUTIONS

Revision of the control 

regulation
143/2024

Cons. 

Socioeconomic 

indicators/aspects

13/2023 

78/2023 

59/2024

110/2021

116/2021 

294/2021

INTERAC 

ADVICE 

80/2024 

Cons. 

Equal opportunities 262/2023

MEDAC MAIN TOPICS 2020 - 2024 



2025 - Institutional exchanges
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Letter to DG Vitcheva on 

MEDAC Chair 

representativeness (10 

January – Ref 02/2025)

Multi-AC Advice on 

stakeholder engagement in 

the STECF processes (7 

February) 

Costas Kadis reply to the Acs Congratulatory letter from the 

Advisory Councils (23 January Ares (2025) 720163)

Letter to Commissioner Kadis “Introduction to the MEDAC 

activities” (31 January – Ref 20/2025)



2025 - CFP and Legislative corner
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European Union

MEDAC ADVICE ON DISAGGREGATED DATA FOR TAILORED

MANAGEMENT (Ref. 33/2025)

MEDAC RESPONSE TO THE CALL FOR EVIDENCE ON THE EUROPEAN

OCEANS PACT (Ref.:53/2025)

MEDAC contribution to the EC Public

Consultation on the CFP (Ref. 106/2025)

Multi-AC letter on MFF (Ref. 111/2025)

MEDAC Advice EC Public .

Consultation on MFF (Ref. 125/2025)

MEDAC advice on the codend
Technical Measures Regulation (EU) n.2019/1241 (Ref.134/2025)

MEDAC advice on the “Comm. from the EC to the EP and the Council -

Sustainable fishing in the EU: FOs 2026“ (Ref. 175/2025)



2025 - CFP and Legislative corner
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Enhancing the Role and Functioning of the EU Advisory Councils:

Recommendations for the Evaluation of the CFP (Ref. 206/2025)

MEDAC ADVICE – EU CALL for evidence “A Strategy on EU Fisheries
External Action” (Ref. 207/2025)

Inter-AC Letter “Comments on the Proposal for a New Advisory Council

Dedicated to Small-Scale Fisheries, as Referred to in the Communication

on the European Ocean Pact” (Ref. 211/2025)

MEDAC advice on Small Scale Fishery in relations to the future steps of the

next CFP (Ref. 332/2025)

2025 - Green deal
MEDAC Advice – Energy Transition in the Fisheries Sector (Ref. 149/2025)

MEDAC Advice on Marine Spatial Planning and the Role of OECMs in the

Mediterranean (Ref. 318/2025)



2025 - Large pelagics
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Joint MEDAC-LDAC-CCS-CCRUP letter “ICCAT MANAGEMENT STRATEGY

EVALUATION (MSE) PROCESSES. REQUEST FOR INFORMATION ON THE

CALENDAR AND PROGRESS OF MSE PROCESSES FOR 2025 AND

PARTICIPATION IN AMBASSADORS´ MEETINGS (Ref: 89/2025)”

MEDAC ADVICE FOR ICCAT 2025 –

MEDITERRANEAN ISSUES (Ref.177/2025)

JOINT ADVICE FOR ICCAT (Ref. 212/2025)

INTER-AC Letter on “Restrictions on the

representation of Advisory Councils
at the ICCAT plenary meeting” (Ref.

300/2025)

MEDAC ADVICE on the use of the trap-

line in the Mediterranean swordfish
fishery - SWO-MED stock (Ref. 309/2025)



MEDAC CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE GFCM SRCs
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MEDAC advice on long-term portion of the management plan for demersal 

fish in the Strait of Sicily (Ref. 107/2025)

MEDAC advice relevant for the GFCM SRC-Western Mediterranean -

Assessment of EU West Med MAP and future steps (Ref. 135/2025)

MEDAC Advice relevant for the GFCM SRC-Eastern Mediterranean  MAPs 

and NIS 
(Ref. 113/2025)

MEDAC advice relevant for the GFCM SRC-Adriatic Sea -MAPs and MSP 
(Ref. 130/2025)
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More info segreteria@med-ac.eu
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